PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yutaka Samamoto	03/25/2008
Hiroki Honda	03/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delta Tooling Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	1-2-10, Yanoshinmachi, Akiku, Hiroshima-shi
City:	Hiroshima
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	736-0084

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12089550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)672-1181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129861116

Email: ggress@wolfblock.com

Correspondent Name: WolfBlock LLP
Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177-0030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William H. Dippert

Total Attachments: 2 source=251039#page1.tif

source=251039#page1.tif source=251039#page2.tif

500541439

PATENT

REEL: 020956 FRAME: 0598

OP \$40.00 120

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Yutaka Sakamoto and Hiroki Honda

are the inventor(s) of a new and useful

Reclining Adjuster

for which an application for a United States Patent is submitted herewith; and WHEREAS,

Delta Tooling Co., Ltd. of 1-2-10, Yanoshinmachi, Akiku, Hiroshima-shi, Hiroshima 736-0084, Japan is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention and any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon; the interest in said patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 020956 FRAME: 0599

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:		
Name:	Yutaka Samamoto	
Signature:	Yulaka Sakamoru	
Date:	Mar. 25. 2008	
NAME OF ASSIGNOR:		
Name:	Hiroki Honda	
Signature:	Hiroki Honda	
Date:	mar, 25, 2008	

2

NYC:760958.1

RECORDED: 05/16/2008

PATENT REEL: 020956 FRAME: 0600